Welcome to the 45th Graduation Ceremony 

of Egerton University! Thank you for coming together to 
celebrate the achievements of the class of 2022. 

On behalf of the University Council, I would like to 

take this opportunity to appreciate the unwavering 
commitment of the two thousand three hundred and twenty-
two (2322) graduands who are here with us today, physically 
and virtually.

Regardless of your field of study and education level, I 
believe you have what it takes to enrich the lives of those 
around you. We are a leading institution of higher learning in